BYLAW NO. 1011/25
£ ) Town of Fees for Services

“m

A BY-LAW OF THE TOWN OF RIMBEY, IN THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA
TO ESTABLISH A FEE STRUCTURE TO PROVIDE INFORMATION,
\ GOODS OR SERVICES TO THE PUBLIC

WHEREAS Every person has a right to obtain information in the possession of a municipality unless
there is a reason why the information should not be disclosed;

WHEREAS The Council of the Town of Rimbey deem it appropriate to establish a fee structure to
provide information, goods or services to the public;

|
THEREFORE The Council of the Town of Rimbey, duly assembled, hereby enacts as follows:

The Jlttached “Schedule A" for By-Law 1011/25 establishes the fee services to the
public

AND FURTHER THAT Bylaw 1003/24 is hereby repealed.
This By-Law shall come into effect on the date of final passage thereof.
Read a First Time in Council this 28th day of April , 2025.
| Read a Second Time in Council this 28" day of April , 2025.
|

UNANIMOUSLY AGREED to present this By-Law for Third and Final Reading.

Read a Third Time and Finally Passed this 28th day of April, 2025.
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‘ Schedule "A" Fees for Services Bylaw 1011/25

Administrative Charges

Caunty Maps ‘

$15.00 Plain Paper

$20.00 Laminated

F.0.1.P Requests
|

$25.00 Application Fee per request, plus as
allowed by the FOIP Regulations for
research.

Lahb Use Bylaw |

$25.00 including GST

Mu:riiicipal Development Plan

$25.00 including GST

$42.50 no GST

N.SE. Chegques

Special Meetings with Council

$50.00 per Council Member in attendance,
fee may be waived

Tax!Certiﬁcates

$35.00 no GST, written request only

Tak!Recovery Notification

$25.00 no GST

Ta>'c Searches

$15.00 no GST

Loé:ial Assessment Review B;oard Appeal (LARB) $50.00
Composite Assessment Review Board Appeal
1]
Business License Fees|
ReEident Business $35.00
1|
Lof:fal Area Business $85.00
Hofrﬁe Office or Home Business $50.00
No:n—Resident Business $250.00
Da:il:y License (any category) $50.00

Anfjual buSIness license fees shall be prorated from {
apply to a Non-Resident|Business or Daily License.

e montn o1 application. TNis does not

Niche

Ce‘_rfnetery Fees
i
Plot| $500.00/plot
$1850.00 per niche (includes Perpetual

Care Fee)

Chil?ren's Plots

50% of the above price if only half plot is
requested.

Crer%nation Plot

$175.00/plot

Indiéent Status |

50%of conventional Plot sale charge

Legi|0n Members (Not including spouse)

50%of conventional Plot sale charge

Op:a:ning and Closing of plot|in Summer

$400.00

Additional Opening and Cloéing of Niche

Op:efning and Closing of plot iin Winter '$600.00

Doll.jbie Depth Opening and :Closing of plot in Summer $700.00

Double Depth Opening and Closing of plot in Winter $800.00

Opening and Closing of Cremation Plot in Summer $125.00

Opening and Closing of Cremation Plot in Winter $200.00
' $50.00

ajaemng and Closing of plot on Statutory Holiday or
eekend

$250.00 in addition to regular fee

Opening and Closing of Niche on Statutory Holiday
or weekend

$150.00 in addition to regular fee

Disinterment of Remains Not Cremated
|

$1,000.00

Mchm Auburn and West Haven Cemetery
Perpetual Care

$110.00/plot

Perpetual Care of Cremation Plot

$110.00/plot

Monument Permits

$25.00 no GST

Asﬁ| Garden Administration| Fee

$25.00




Animal License Fee |

Dog License Fee : $20.00 per year
Dog ;Impound Fee $40.00 per day
Cat Ii_icense Fee $20.00 per year
Cat Impound Fee | $40.00 per day
Urb'a;n Hen License Fees | $50.00 per year
Municipal Enforcement
Ver_iiL;le Impound Fees | $20.00 per day
R&CREATION SERVICES — (Peter Lougheed Community Centre)
Main Auditorium |

Sunday to Thursday - All Day $325.00

Friday to Saturday - All Day $375.00
Mo_r|1day to Thursday — (8:30am to 4:30pm - excluding $150.00
holhfiays)

FuHerals Weekdays — (8:0031&}-5:00pm — excluding holidays) | $200.00

Fuill| Weekend Rate (Friday 8:00am to Sunday noon) $850.00
edie:.iranteed Setup Day $100.00
Cleaning Fee $200.00
Segurity Deposit $375.00
UI*PG" Auditorium .

Evenings and Weekends $150.00

Dé;{s (8:30am to 4:30pm) $100.00

Hourly Rate $45.00
Selqurity Deposit $150.00
thPmen Room

All Day $80.00

Haourly Rate | $ 35.00
Se;c_urity Deposit $80.00

Lion’s Room |

Alli bay | $90.00

Haurly Rate $45.00
Segurity Deposit $100.00
Kli]tlihen |

All Day ' $200.00
PrépIStaging : $50.00
Security Deposit $300.00
Culﬂlng Lounge (April 1-September 30" each year)

All El!ay ‘ $150.00

Hourly Rate | $45.00
Se?Urity Deposit $150.00
Mezzanine (April 1-September 30" each year)

All Iﬁay $75.00

Hourly $20.00
Set:;ﬂrity Deposit $50.00




Fitness Centre Memberships

2023 2024 2025 2026

Adult (year) $248.00 $253.00 $258.00 $263.00
Adult (6 months) $157.00 $160.00 $163.00 $167.00
Adult (3 months) $95.00 $97.00 $99.00 $101.00
Adult (1 month) $45.00 $46.00 $47.00 $48.00
Family (year) $412.00 $420.00 $429.00 $437.00
Family (6 months) $236.00 $241.00 $246.00 $250.00
Family (3 months) $157.00 $160.00 $163.00 $167.00
Family (1 month) $75.00 $77.00 $78.00 $80.00
gg;f)” Sigent $113.00 $115.00 $118.00 $120.00
f%ﬂ‘j't?];’)smde”t ® $87.00 $89.00 $91.00 $92.00
ii?,'%r S’)St“de”t 8 $63.00 $64.00 $66.00 $67.00
2‘22‘1’3:)/ Student (1 $30.00 $31.00 $31.00 $32.00
Drop In (Adult) $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00
Punich Card $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00

Ice| Rental Rates (Effective September 1, 2024)

Youth (local) | $115.00/hour

Youth (local Effective September 1, 2025) $125.00 / hour

Youth (out of Town) $130.00 / hour

Adult (local) $140.00 / hour

Adult (out of Town) __ $150.00 / hour

Adult Tournament Rate/Junior B $115.00 / hour

Competitive Tri/ Hub Team (Qut of Town) $120.00 / hour

Public Skating/Shinny Free

Pro"g_;rams Learn to Skate $80.00

Arena — Summer Rates (April-August)

Per Day ! - $350.00/day

Programs $ 45.00

Hourly Rate Mon-Thurs $100.00

Mon:Thurs 8:30am - 4:30pm per day (Non-Profit) $150.00

Security Deposit | $500.00

!

Rimbey Aquatic Centre‘ Includes GST

Adult (18+)

Daily $ 6.00

10 Punch $ 54.00

Season $130.00

Seniors (65+)

Dally $ 5.00

10 |Punch $ 45.00

Season $115.00

Student (13-17)

Dally $ 5.00

10 Runch $45.00

Season $115.00

Youth (7-12)

Daily $ 450

10 Runch $40.50

Season $95.00

Child (3-6)

Daily $ 4.00

10 Punch $ 36.00

Season $95.00
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| :
Family (2 Adults — 3 Chitdrerl — Immediate Family)

Daily ' $ 20.00

10 Bunch $180.00
Season | $280.00
Lessons |

Preschool $40.00

Levels 1-3 $ 45.00

Levels 4-6 $ 55.00

Swim Patrol $ 60.00

Private $ 25.00 Per day
Semi-Private (Max 2 Children) $20.00 Per day, Per Child
Adult | $ 40.00 Per day

Rentals (per Hour)

|
Pool & Area (0-30) | $100.00
Every extra 30 | $ 30.00
Party Room ' $ 30.00
Party Room (day) I $ 80.00

School Rentals - Open Swim

Mai,f - June (8:30 -11:30am |& 12:30-3:00pm)

$ 45.00 Per hour/lifeguard

*0-39 Students = 1 lifeguard |

*40-79 Students= 2 lifeguards

*80-119 Students= 3 lifeguards

Miscellaneous

Swim Diapers $ 3.00
Goggles $13-%22
Swim Caps $ 8.00
Ear Plugs $ 4.00
Programs

Bronze Medallion

$140.00 (Price may vary)

Branze Cross

$110.00 (Price may vary)

Junior Lifeguard Club $120.00

Public Works

Sanding Truck $100.00 per hour
Sand;fSaIt $45.00 per cubic meter
Stregit Sweeper $150.00 per hour
Tandem Truck $115.00 per hour
Backhoe $130.00 per hour
Loader $175.00 per hour
Skid| Steer $100.00 per hour
Snow Blower $100.00 per hour
Street Grader $175.00 per hour
Municipal Vehicles $75.00 per hour

Grass Cutting Equipment
|

$65.00 per hour

Vag Con Hydro Vac

$285.00 per hour

John Deere Gator & Weed Spfayer
|

$130.00 per hour (herbicide is extra)

Dust Control (will not be pro*ided after Sept 1 of each year)

Actual Cost of Dust Agent (min 100m)

All ?quipment comes with an ti:perator.

GST will be added to the above rates

Recycle Facility |

. I
Res‘c!ential (Town/County/Summer Village Parkland Beach) |FREE
Cor}:__mercial/Schools/ChurcheLs FREE

Burp Pit
(All|materials to be under &' in length and 1’ diameter)

$40.00 - $50.00

Disposal of Concrete Without Rebar

$25.00 per Tonne

Disbosal of Concrete with Rebar

$40.00 per Tonne

Disposal of Asphalt
!

$22.00 per Tonne
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Sal;ei of Crushed Asphalt

$22.00 per Tonne

Saljei of Crushed 1" Concrete
|

$22.00 per Tonne

Sa‘e:; of Crushed 2’ Concrete

$21.00 per Tonne

Sa‘e of Crushed 3' - 5 ‘Concrete

$19.00 per Tonne

Utilities

Water Consumption

$2.10m3 (April 1, 2019)

Sewer

70% of water consumption

Meter Service Charges (flat iRate)

5/8[ Imeter

$4.69 monthly

5/8!'\x %" meter

$4.69 monthly

7 Teter $4.69 monthly
1" ﬁ}leter $7.81 monthly
1 %! meter $10.94 monthly
2" meter $15.63 monthly
3 :'reter $31.25 monthly
4" meter $62.50 monthly

Wastewater Disposal Fee |

$8.50 per cubic meter for vehicles with up to 5
cubic meters capacity.

$50 Flat rate for vehicles with capacity exceeding
5 cubic meters.

|
Garll)age Fee (Residential)

$17.68 per month (April 1, 2019)

Recycle Fee (Residential)
|

$3.12 per month (April 1, 2019)

Org,a;nic | Compost (Residential)
|

$5.85 per month (March 1, 2024)

Utiﬂit'y Disconnection Fee / ?onnection Fee

$65.00 per operation.

Commercial meter rate depends on meter size.

Alllproperties are required to have water meters.

T01.-4_n of Rimbey.

If a utility account is in arrears, the charges levied, penalties and fees may be transferred to
the tax roll of the property ar’d be collected by the same procedures as taxes levied by the

Squivision Fees

Application of three lots or less

$900.00 + $100.00 per new lot created

Appiication of four lots or more

$1000.00 + $200.00 per new lot created

Time Extension of Subdivision Approval (first)

$250.00

Tin‘ﬁa Extension of Subdivision Approval (additional)

$300.00

Endorsement (3 lots or Iess);

$100.00 per new lot + remainder

Endorsement (4 lots or more)

$200.00 per new lot + remainder

Lot line Adjustments Where|No New Parcels are Created

$1,000.00 (flat fee)

Sepération of Title

$800 (flat fee)

Conpdominium Unit Conversion

$40.00 per unit

MI#iDellanaom Fees

Land Use Bylaw Amendments

$750.00 (minor), $1,500.00 (major)

Land Use Bylaw Amendments for Registered Non-Profit
Societies and Churches

$500.00 (minor), $1000.00 (major)

Aréz? Structure Plan Amendn;'lents

$750.00 (minor), $1,500.00 (major)

Areé Structure Plan Amendments for Registered Non-
Profit Societies and Churches

$500.00 (minor), $1000.00 (major)

Municipal Development Plan Amendment

$750.00 (minor), $1,500.00 (major)

Municipal Development Plan/Amendment for Registered
Non-Profit Societies and Churches

$500.00 (minor), $1000.00 (major)

Outline Plan Amendment

$750.00 (minor), $1,500.00 (major)

Development Appeal Board

$250.00




End;r'oachment Permit

$275.00

Variance
|

$200.00

De\?élopments and Buildings Without a Permit

$2000 for accessory buildings or $5000 for
principal buildings

Compliance Certificates ‘

$60.00 including GST

Compliance Certificate (Rush order, when available)

$100.00 including GST

Confirmation of Zoning

$50.00 including GST.

Pla_rltming and Developrﬁent
Development Permit Fees |

Permitted Use Development Permit $70.00
(Development Permit Fee waived for home office or

home business motion 051/17)

Discretionary Use Permit $150.00

Buitqing Accessories (decks, sheds, garages, etc.) $50.00/Accessory
Modblar, Manufactured or M:cbile Homes $70.00

Multi-Unit Dwellings

$70.00 + $25.00/unit (permitted use)
$120.00 + $25.00/unit (discretionary use)

Performance/Security Deposit

$3000.00 minimum or 1% of construction up to

$1,000,000.00 + $1.50/$1000.00 of
construction value over $1,000,000.00
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TOWN OF RIMBEY
BUILDING PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

Residential Installations

Description Permit Fee -not including SCC Levy*

New Single-Family Dwellings, Additions $5.00 per $1000 of Project Value**

Relocation of a Building (on crawlspace or
o | 9( P $0.30 per square foot of main floor
base|ment)

|
Relocation of a Building (on piles or

blocking only) $150.00

Garage, Renovation, Basement Development (not

$0.25 per square foot of developed area
at time of new home construction)

Minimum Residential Building Permit Fee $100.00

Commercial, Industrial, Institutional

Description PermitFee - notincluding SCC Levy*

New, Addition, Renovation $5.50 per $1000 of Project Value**

Change of Use (no étructural changes)
| $250.00

Minimum Building Permit Fee
(including Demolition Permits) LU0

**NOTE: Project Value is based on the actual cost of material and labour. Verification of cost may

be requested prior to permit issuance.

SCC Levy is 4% of the permit fee with a minimum of $4.50 and a maximum of $560.




TOWN OF RIMBEY
ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

Single Family Dwellings, Additions

Square Footage Permit SCC Levy Total Fee
Fee

0- 1200 $125.00 $5.00 $130.00
1200}{- 1500 $150.00 $6.00 $156.00
1501 - 2000 $175.00 $7.00 $182.00
2001} 2500 $200.00 $8.00 $208.00
2501 - 3500 $225.00 $9.00 $234.00

Over 3500 $225.00 plus $0.10 per square foot

Other than New Single Family Residential (hasement development, garage,
renovation, minor work)

Installation Cost Permit Fee SCC Levy Total Fee
$0 - $500 $100.00 $4.50 $104.50
$501-$1000 $125.00 $5.00 $130.00
$1001 - $2000 $140.00 $5.60 $145.60
$2001 - $3000 $150.00 $6.00 $156.00
$3001 - $4000 $160.00 $6.40 $166.40
$4001 - $5000 $170.00 $6.80 $176.80

[Projects over $5000 use the square footage fee schedule above.

Description Permit Fee SCC Levy Total Fee
Permanent Service Connection $100.00 $4.50 $104.50
Only
Temporary Power/ $100.00 $4.50 $104.50
Underground Service

*SCC Levy is 4% of the permit fee with a minimum of $4.50 and a maximum of $560.




TOWN OF RIMBEY
ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE
Commercial, Industrial, Institutional (Contractors Only)

Instalallalion Cost Permit Fee | SCC Levy| Total Fee| | Installation Cost Permit Fee| SCC Levy| Total Fee

0- 500.00 $85.00 $4.50 $89.50 38,001.00 - 39,000.00 $400.00 $16.00 $416.00

500.01 - 1,000 $95.00/ $4.50 $99.50 39,001.00 - 40,000.00 $405.00 $16.20 $421.20

1,001+ 1,500.00 $100.00 $4.00 $104.00 40,001.00 - 41,000.00 $410.00 $16.40 $426.40

1,500.01 - 2,000.00 $110.00 $4.40 $114.40 41,001.00 - 42,000.00 $415.00 $16.60 $431.60

2,000/01 - 2,500.00 $115.00 $4.60 $119.60 42,001.00 - 43,000.00 $420.00 $16.80 $436.80

2,500.01 - 3,000.00 $120.00 $4.80 $124 80 43,001.00 - 44,000.00 $425.00 $17.00 $442.00

3,000.01 - 3,500.00 $125.00 $5.00 $130.00 44,001.00 - 45,000.00 $430.00 $17.20 $447.20

3,500.01 - 4,000.00 $130.00 $5 20 $135.20 45,001.00 - 46,000.00 $435.00 $17.40 $452.40

4,000.01 - 4,500.00 $135.00 $5.40 $140.40 46,001.00 - 47,000.00 $440.00 $17.60 $457.60

4,500.01 - 5,000.00 $145.00 $5.80 $150.80 47,001.00 - 48,000.00 $450.00 $18.00 $468.00

5,000.01 - 5,500.00 $150.00 $6.00 $156.00 48,001.00 - 49,000.00 $460.00 $18.40 $478.40

5,500.01 - 6,000.00 $160.00 $6.40 $166.40 49,001.00 - 50,000.00 $470.00 $18.80 $488.80

6,000.01 - 6,500.00 $165.00 $6.60 $171.60 50,001.00 - 60,000.00 $490.00 $19.60 $509.60

6,500,01 - 7,000.00 $170.00 $6.80 $176.80 60,001.00 - 70,000.00 $510.00 $20.40 $530.40

7,000.01 - 7,500.00 $175.00 $7.00 $182.00 70,001.00 - 80,000.00 $550.00 $22.00 $572.00

7,500.01 - 8,000.00 $180.00 $7.20 $187.20 80,001.00 - 90,000.00 $590.00 $23.60 $613.60

8,000.01 - 8,500.00 $185.00 $7.40 $192.40 90,001.00 - 100,000.00 $630.00 $25.20 $655.20

8,500,01 - 9,000.00 $195.00 $7.80 $202.80 100,001.00 - 110,000.00 $670.00 $26.80 $696.80

9,000.01 - 9,500.00 $205.00 $8.20 $213.20 110,001.00 - 120,000.00 $710.00 $28.40 $738.40

9,500.01 - 10,000.00 $210.00 $8.40 $218.40 120,001.00-130,000.00 $750.00 $30.00 $780.00

10,000.01 - 11,000.00 $215.00 $8.60 $223.60 130,001.00 - 140,000.00 $895.00 $35.80 $930.80

11,000.01 -12,000.00 $225.00, $9.00 $234.00 140,001.00 - 150,000.00 $935.00 $37.40 $972.40

12,000.01 - 13,000.00 $235.00 $9.40 $244.40 150,001.00 - 160,000.00 $975.00 $39.00 $1,014.00
13,000.01 - 14,000.00 $245.00 $9.80 $254.80 160,001.00 - 170,000.00 $1,015.00 $40.60 $1,055.60
14,000.01 - 15,000.00 $255.00 $10.20 $265.20 170,001.00 - 180,000.00 $1,050.00 $42.00 $1,092.00
15,000.01 - 16,000.00 ' $265.00 $10.60 $275.60 180,001.00 - 190,000.00 $1,090.00 $43.60 $1,133.60
16,000.01 - 17,000.00 $275.00 $11.00 $286.00 190,001.00 - 200,000.00 $1,125.00 $45.00 $1,170.00
17,000.01 - 18,000.00 $285.00 $11.40 $296.40 200,001.00 - 210,000.00 $1,160.00 $46.40 $1,206.40
18,000.01 - 19,000.00 $295.00 $11.80 $306.80 210,001.00 - 220,000.00 $1,190.00 $47.60 $1,237.60
19,000.01 - 20,000.00 $305.00 $12.20 $317.20 220,001.00 - 230,000.00 $1,225.00 $49.00 $1,274.00
20,000.01 - 21,000.00 $310.00 $12.40 $322.40 230,001.00 - 240,00000 | $1,255.00 $50.20 $1,305.20
21,000.01 - 22,000.00 $315.00 $12.60 $327.60 240,001.00 - 250,000.00 $1,390.00 $55.60 $1,445.60
22,000.01 - 23,000.00 $320.00, $12.80 $332.80 250,001.00 - 300,000.00 $1,520.00 $60.80 $1,580.80
23,000.01 - 24,000 00 $325.00 $13.00 $338.00 300,001.00 - 350,000.00 | $1,650.00 $66.00 $1,716.00
24,000.01 - 25,000.00 $330.00, $13.20 $343.20 350,001.00 - 400,000.00 $1,785.00 $71.40 $1,856.40
25,000.01 - 26,000.00 $335.00/ $13.40 $348.40 400,001.00 - 450,000.00 $1,915.00 $76.60 $1,991.60
26,000.01 - 27,000.00 $340.00/ $13.60 $353.60 450,001.00 - 500,000.00 $2,050.00 $82.00 $2,132.00
27,000.01 - 28,000.00 $345.00 $13.80 $358.80 500,001.00 - 550,000.00 $2,180.00 $87.20 $2,267.20
28,000.01 - 29,000.00 $350.00| $14.00 $364.00 550,001.00 - 600,000.00 $2,310.00 $92.40 $2,402.40
28,000 01 - 30,000.00 $355.00 $14.20 $369.20 600,001.00 - 650,000.00 $2,445.00 $97.80 $2,542.80
30,000.01 - 31,000.00 $360.00 $14.40 $374.40 650,001.00 - 700,000.00 $2,575.00 $103.00 $2,678.00
31,000.01 - 32,000.00 $365.00| $14.60 $379.60 700,001.00 - 750,000.00 | $2,710.00 $108.40 $2,818.40
32,000.01 - 33,000.00 $370.00| $14.80 $384.80 750,001.00 - 800,000.00 $2,840.00 $113.60 $2,953.60
33,000.01 - 34,000.00 $375.00/ $15.00 $390.00 800,001.00 - 850,000.00 $2,975.00 $119.00 $3,094.00
34,000.01 - 35,000.00 $380.00| $15.20 $395.20 850,001.00 - 900,000.00 $3,105.00 $124 20 $3,229.20
35.00,'(];,01 - 36,000.00 $385.00| $15.40 $400.40 900,001.00 - 950,000.00 $3,235.00 $129.40 $3,364.40
36.000:.01 -37,000.00 $390.00| $15.60 $405.60 950,001.00 - 1,000,000.00| $3,370.00 $134.80 $3,504.80
37,000.01- 38,000.00 $395.00| $15.80 $410.80

| For projects over $1,000,000 divide the total installation cost by $1,000 and then times by 3.370 plus SCC Levy

*SCC Levy is 4% of the permit fee with a minimum of $4.50 and a maximum of $560
HOMEOWNER PERMITS: Add $75.00 when the installation costis greater than $500.00.




TOWN OF RIMBEY
ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

Annual Electrical Permits

Description

Permit Fee

SCC Levy

Total Fee

Annual Electrical Maintenance

$350.00

$14.00

$364.00

* SCC Levy|is 4% of the permit fee with a minimum of $4.50 and a maximum of $560.




TOWN OF RIMBEY
GAS PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

Residential Installations

Ndmber of Permit ScC Total Fee
Outlets Fee Levy
| 1 $100.00 $4.50 $104.50
| 2 $115.00 $4 60 $119.60
[ 3 $130.00 $5.20 $135.20
4 $145.00 $5.80 $150.80
5 $155.00 $6.20 $161.20
6 $165.00 $6.60 $171.60
7 $175.00 $7.00 $182.00
8 $185.00 $7.40 $192.40
9 $195.00 $7.80 $202.80
10 $205.00 $8.20 $213.20
Over 10 $205.00 plus $8.00 per outlet over 20
Description Permit SCC Total Fee
Fee Levy
oss et mmatonto | $10000 | sas0 | st04s0
aqpliance)
Tem£|)orary Heat $100.00 $4.50 $104.50

- SCC Levy is 4"/"(: of the permit fee with a minimum of $4.50 and a maximum of $560.



TOWN OF RIMBEY
GAS PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

Commercial, Industrial, Institutional

BTU lnpﬁl.nt Permit Fee SCC Levy Total Fee
Oto 150,000 $100.00 $4.50 $104.50
150,001 to 250,000 $125.00 $5.00 $130.00
250,001 to 500,000 $175.00 $7.00 $182.00
500,001 to 1,000,000 $225.00 $9.00 $234.00
Over 1,000,000 $225.00 plus $5.00 per 100,000 (or portion of)
' over 1,000,000 BTU

Propane Tank Sets
(Does not include connection to appliance)

Description of Work Permit Fee SCC Levy Total Fee
Tank Set $100.00 $4.50 $104.50
Propane Cylinder Refill Centre $160.00 $6.40 $166.40

*SCC Levy is 4% of the permit fee with a minimum of $4.50 and a maximum of $560.




TOWN OF RIMBEY
PLUMBING PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE
| Residential & Non-residential Installations

Number of Fixtures Permit Fee SCC Levy Total Fee
1 $75.00 $4.50 $79.50
2 $75.00 $4.50 $79.50
3 $75.00 $4.50 $7950
4 $80.00 $4.50 $84,50
5 $90.00 $4.50 $94.50
6 $100.00 $4.50 $104.50
7 | $110.00 $4.50 $114.50
8 | $125.00 $5.20 $130.20
9 $130.00 $5.20 $135.20
10 $150.00 $6.00 $156.00
11 $155.00 $6.20 $161.20
12 $160.00 $6.40 $166.40
13 | $170.00 $6.80 $176.80
14 $180.00 $7.20 $187.20
15 $190.00 $7.60 $197.60
16 | $205.00 $8.20 $213.20
17 f $210.00 $8.40 $218.40
18 $220.00 $8.80 $228.80
19 $225.00 $9.00 $234.00

20 $235.00 $9.40 $244.40
21 $245.00 $9.80 $254.80
22 $250.00 $10.00 $260.00
23 $260.00 $10.40 $270.40
24 $270.00 $10.80 $280.80
25 $280.00 $11.20 $291.20
26 $290.00 $11.60 $301.60
27 : $300.00 $12.00 $312.00
28 ; $305.00 $12.20 $317.20
29 [ $310.00 $12.40 $322.40
30 [ $315.00 $12.60 $327.60
3 | $320.00 $12.80 $332.80
2 | $330.00 $13.20 $343.20
33 ! $335.00 $13.40 $348.40
34 [ $345.00 $13.80 $358.80
35 [ $350.00 $14.00 $364.00
36 $360.00 $14.40 $374.40
37 $365.00 $14.60 $379.60
38 $375.00 $15.00 $390.00
39 | $380.00 $15.20 $395.20
40 | $390.00 $15.60 $405.60
41 i $400.00 $16.00 $416.00
42 | $405.00 $16.20 $421.20
43 i $410.00 $16.40 $426.40
44 ' $420.00 $16.80 $436.80
45 | $430.00 $17.20 $447.20
46 | $440.00 $17.60 $457.60
47 | $450.00 $18.00 $468.00
48 $460.00 $18.40 $478.40
49 $470.00 $18.80 $488.80
50 $480.00 $19.20 $499.20

Add $5.00 for each fixture over 50.
* $CC Levy is 4% of the permit fee with a minimum of $4.50 and a maximum of $56.




Form # 7-3210

TOWN OF RIMBEY

PRIVATE SEWAGE PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

Description Permit Fee SCC Levy Total Fee
Holding Tanks $200.00 $8.00 $208.00
Fields, Open Disch?rge, Mounds,
Sand Filters, Treatment Tanks, etc. $300.00 $12:00 $312.00

*SCC Levy is 4% of the permit fee with a minimum of $4.50 and a maximum of $560.






